

## City of NAPOLEON, OHIO

255 RIVERVIEW AVENUE - (419) 592-4010

July 7, 1981

Mayor

Robert G. Heft

Mr. Joel Gibson 1012 Dodd St. Napoleon, OH 43545

Re: 1012 Dodd St.

Clerk-Treasurer

Rupert W. Schweinhagen

Dear Mr. Gibson:

Members of Council

Lawrence Haase, President James Jackson William Young Darel Austermiller Darrell Fox James Zumfelde

City Manager Alan E. Tandy

Law Director
Keith P. Muehlfeld

This letter is to notify you that you are in violation of Section 92.01(D) of the Nuisance Ordinance (Ord. 1705) at the above address.

This section refers to the accumulation of rubbish or materials that endanger the public health.

You are hereby directed to abate this nuisance within 15 days at the date of this notice.

If you fail to comply with this notice, the City will abate the nuisance at your expense as per Section 92.08.

Yours truly,

Richard G. Hayman Building Commissioner

RGH:dd

corrected 8/1/81